From: Mohamed Bashir
To: HFS.BPPC

**Subject:** [External] IL Medicaid Reimbursement for DefenCath and SNFs

**Date:** Friday, October 25, 2024 8:18:23 AM

Attachments: image001.png

## Good morning,

I am requesting clarification on the following questions regarding a dialysis product DefenCath (J0911) and how skilled nursing facilities (SNFs) would be reimbursed for administering this product to dialysis patients.

- Does Illinois Medicaid cover J0911 for Medicaid beneficiaries?
- If the product is covered, what is the reimbursement rate for J0911?
- If the product is covered, how would SNFs be reimbursed for J0911? Would the reimbursement be at the fee schedule rate or through a per diem payment rate or other payment methodology?

Thank you for your time and assistance.

Regards,

Mohamed Bashir
Facility Reimbursement Manager

## **PRO-spectus, LLC**

412 Olive Ave., Ste 271 Huntington Beach, CA 92648 **T:** 858-875-5943 | **E:** mbashir@pro-spectus.com

## PRO-spectus, LLC., Confidentiality Notice:

This message is intended exclusively for the individual or entity to which it is addressed. This communication may contain information that is proprietary, privileged or confidential or otherwise legally exempt from disclosure. If you are not the named addressee, you are not authorized to read, print, retain, copy or disseminate this message or any part of it. If you have received this message in error, please notify the sender immediately by e-mail and delete all copies of the message.

Disclaimer: The information contained in this document is for informational purposes only. It is always the responsibility of the provider to determine if the services provided are accurately described by any specific code(s) and to report services consistent with specific payer requirements. This information is subject to change at any time, and strongly recommend that you consult your payer organization regarding its reimbursement policies. PRO-spectus makes no guarantee that the use of this information will prevent differences of opinion or disputes with Commercial Payers or Medicare as to the correct form of billing or the amount that will be paid to providers of service. In all cases, services billed must be medically necessary, performed as reported and appropriately documented.